
KERALA WATER AUTHORITY

PH CIRCLE, KOCHI-11

 

SE/PHC/CHN/Amrut/23570/2025                 25-04-2025

 

ELECTRONIC TENDER NOTICE

 

    The Superintending Engineer, P.H Circle, Kerala Water Authority ,Kochi-11 invites
sealed competitive electronic tenders in Single level system for the following work on
Item Rate basis from Registered Class  B contractors of Kerala Water Authority or
contractors Registered in other departments in Kerala State / in other states in India/ in
equivalent class and manufacturers eligible for  A class license from Kerala Water
Authority/reputed contracting firms in India.  The tenderers shall have experience in
implementing similar works. 
    The tender is invited in ONE cover system from the registered and eligible firms
through e-procurement portal of Government of Kerala
(https://www.etenders.kerala.gov.in). Prospective bidders willing to participate in this
tender shall necessarily register themselves with above mentioned e-procurement
portal.

    The tender timeline is available in the critical date section of this tender published
in  www.etenders.kerala.gov.in.           
The brief details of tender are as follows
E-Tender No 02/2025-26/SE/PHC/CHN
Name of Project: AMRUT

Name of Work

AMRUT-2.0 - Perumbavoor Municipality UWSS to
Perumbavoor Municipality Replacing damaged 400 mm AC
pumping main with 400 mm DIK9 pipe and providing
FHTC -Replacing damaged 400 mm AC pumping main with
400 mm DIK9 pipe and providing FHTC -General Civil
Work

Nature of works Civil Work
Location  Perumbavoor
Probable Amount of
Contract: ₹. 2,38,70,767 /-

Source of Fund for this
work: AMRUT

Sale of Tender Documents Documents are available  in the
site www.etenders.kerala.gov.in for free download

SE/PHC/CHN/Amrut/23570/2025 I/127409/2025



Tender forms received by Through web site -  www.etenders.kerala.gov.in

Tender fee:
₹ 8270+(1489)GST (18 % GST- It will be paid by the
contractor on reverse charge basis while filing his
returns).

EMD ₹ 1,00,000/- ( Rupees one Lakhs Only)
Corrigendum Corrigendum if any will be published in web site
Last   date   and   time of
submission of tenders
electronically to the
tendering Authority

 05.05.2025 at   15.00 Hrs

Last   date   and   time of
submission of  attachments
in hard copy to the
tendering Authority

 06.05.2025 at   15.00 Hrs

Date and time of opening of
tenders  06.05.2025 at   15.30 Hrs

Validity of Bid (Firm
period)          

120 days from the last date of submission of bid
(electronically)

Completion Period         12 Months
Place of execution of
agreement

Office of the Superintending Engineer,  Public Health
Circle, Kerala Water Authority,Kochi-11 

   
 Interested bidders can get   further   details   regarding   the work from   the office   
of the Superintending Engineer, P.H. Circle, Kochi-11 (Phone  0484-2360645, Email
ID:phcircle.kochi@gmail.com) or from the office of the Executive Engineer, PH
Division, Kerala Water Authority, Aluva, Phone no: 0484- 2626948 . The tenderers
can view / download the tender notice and other tender documents, free of cost from
the website. Intending tenderers may enroll themselves for e-tendering in the
website www.etenders.kerala.gov.in.  One time registration is valid for all KWA
tenders.  The contractors who are registered for e-tendering and have valid password
can only view / download the Tender Documents. The Tender Schedule shall be filled
up in the prescribed format provided in tender document.  For uploading the tender
documents, the tenderer has to remit the amount towards cost of tender documents as
well as the prescribed EMD through online payment mechanism for e-procurement
system of Govt. of Kerala. Only those tender schedules which are downloaded from
the website only will be considered. Bidders can make use of the links "help for
Contractors", 'FAQ", "Bidders Manual Kit" etc. in the website for more details on
registration and bid submission. They can also contact over phone or by mail to the
regional offices of Kerala State IT Mission in the addresses available in the website for
further assistance.  All documents shall be submitted electronically by uploading
before 3.00 PM on 05.05.2025.  The original /attested copy of all the documents shall

SE/PHC/CHN/Amrut/23570/2025 I/127409/2025



be produced before opening of the tender. Preliminary agreement in the prescribed
form in Rs.200/- Kerala Stamp paper duly signed and sealed shall be uploaded
without fail.
In the event of specified date being declared a holiday the event take place at the same
time and place on the next working day.

 

 

 
Bidders are requested to furnish Telephone number/FAX number/E-mail ID for
speedy transfer of information.  Superintending Engineer will not be responsible for
any cost or expenses incurred by bidders in connection with preparation or delivery of
bid, or loss of any document during transit.  All other relevant rules followed by KWA
shall be applicable to this tender also. 
 

Visit us at –www.etenders.kerala.gov.in.

SE/PHC/CHN/Amrut/23570/2025 I/127409/2025


